Trade Register Munich
HRB 85742
VAT ID No. DE129484267
Information pursuant to Section 2(1)
DL-InfoV (Germany) at
Managing Directors:
Dr. Peter Havel (CEO)

2 Removed redundant ISED references.
Corrected typo on page 4
Removed Siemens article number from model designation
Corrected RF Exposure excemption for 6.5 GHz frequency
2020-03-05
3 Added test protocol “Cease of Transmission” 2020-05-14
Table 1
1.2 Introduction
Applicant Siemens AG
Manufacturer Siemens AG
Model Number SIMATIC RTLS4060T
Siemens Article Number: 6GT2700-6DE13
Serial Number(s) ---
Hardware Version(s) 0613
Software Version(s) 2.1.4
Number of Samples Tested 1
Test Specification/Issue/Date FCC 47 CFR Part 15E.
Test Plan/Issue/Date ---
Order Number
Date
5121883
2018-07-30
Date of Receipt of EUT 2018-11-19
Start of Test 2019-01-07
Finish of Test 2019-09-09
Name of Engineer(s) Michael Ingerl, Martin Steindl
Related Document(s) ANSI C63.10 (2013)
Document Number: TR-72654-41762-06 | Issue: 03
COMMERCIAL-IN-CONFIDENCE
COMMERCIAL-IN-CONFIDENCE Page 3 of 35
1.3 Technical data of EUT
Connection of antenna:  Detachable   Not detachable
Type of power supply:    AC    DC
Nominal Voltage: 24V
Minimum Voltage: 8V
Maximum Voltage: 30V
1.4 Configuration Mode(s)
1. Configuration Mode-1
 Transmitting continuously on selected Channel
Document Number:  TR-72654-41762-06 | Issue: 03
COMMERCIAL-IN-CONFIDENCE
COMMERCIAL-IN-CONFIDENCE Page 4 of 35
1.5 Brief Summary of Results
A brief summary of the tests carried out in accordance with FCC 47 CFR Part 15C and 15E is shown below.
Section Specification Clause Test Description Result Comments/Base Standard
Configuration and Mode: Configuration Mode-1
2.1 47 CFR, § 15.207  AC Power Line Conducted Emissions Pass ANSI C63.10 (2013)
2.2 47 CFR § 15.503(d) Emission Bandwidth Pass ANSI C63.10 (2013)
2.3 47 CFR § 15.519(e) and § 15.521 Peak Power Pass ANSI C63.10 (2013)
2.4 47 CFR § 15.519(c) and (d) Radiated Emissions Pass ANSI C63.10 (2013)
2.5 47 CFR § 15.519(a)(1) Cease of Transmission Pass ANSI C63.10 (2013)
2.6 KDB 447498 D01 V06, section 4.3 a) RF Exposure Pass ANSI C63.10 (2013)
Table 2
Document Number:   TR-72654-41762-06 | Issue: 03
COMMERCIAL-IN-CONFIDENCE
COMMERCIAL-IN-CONFIDENCE Page 5 of 35
1.6 EUT Modification Record
The table below details modifications made to the EUT during the test programme.
The modifications incorporated during each test are recorded on the appropriate test pages.
Modification State Description of Modification still fitted to EUT Modification Fitted By
Date Modification
Fitted
Serial Number: ---
0 As supplied by the customer Not Applicable Not Applicable
Table 3
1.7 Test Location
TÜV SÜD Product Service conducted the following tests at our Straubing Test Laboratory.
Test Name Name of Engineer(s)
Configuration and Mode: Configuration Mode-1
AC Power Line Conducted Emissions Michael Ingerl
Emission Bandwidth Martin Steindl
Peak Power Martin Steindl